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BER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
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PESHAWAR, CAMP COURT, ABBOTTABAD

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 1562/2023
Ex-HC Asad SaeedEx-Head Constable No.267District Police Haripur(Under transfer to District
Upper Kohistan)r/o village Mirpur,Tehsil & District Haripur......... ... Appellant
Kh ' o
VERSUS Suocr P :i!;_;g;;r;g;m

The Regional Police Officer, Hazara
The District Police Officer, Haripur

The Inspector General of Police, KPK|Peshawar

IRegion, Abbottabad

Ll A

PARA WISE COMMENTS/REPLY ON BE]

Diary o, L/BE

l)atecl‘%é/lg

The District Police Officer, Upper Kohistan.................. RESPONDENTSs

HALF OF RESPONDENTs1, 2 & 4

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

“The Appellant has got no cause of action to file the instant Appeal.

The present appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

The appéllant has concealed material facts from this Honorable Court.

The Appellant has not come t¢ his honorable court with clean hands.

1

REPLY OF FACTS

That, as per service record of the appellant, he was recruited as a constable in

|

District Haripur on 27-07-2007.He was transferred from District Haripur to this

District Upper Kobhistan, vide

office order No. 3229-30/E d:

,|Regional Police Officer Hazara Region, Abbottabad

ted 11-02-2022 (through an administrative order).

Pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

- That, the appellant wastransf

erred from District Haripur to DistrictDistrict Upper

[ ,
Kohistan, vide, Regional Poli[c[c Officer Hazara Region, Abbottabzd office order

No. 3229-30/F dated 11-02-2

(Copies of transfer order, de

upper Kohistan are annexed a

022 (througha legal order).

parture report DPO Haripur, departure report DPO

s lannexure “A”)

Incorrect. That,the appellant

was transferred from District Haripur to District
!

Upper Kohistan on 11-02-2022. However, by disobeying a legal ofder, he did not

make his arrival in District Upper Kohistan and absented till the date of dismissal

1.e 24-06-2022. It is pertinent

against the appellant and for

1|o mention here that disciplinary action was initiated

the misconduct and charge sheet was issued to the

appellant, vide, DPO Upper Kohistan office No. 380-81 /PA dated 01-03-2022 and.

Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan DSP

Circle Dassu was appointed as enquiry officer. The




enquiry officer delivered the charged sheet to the appellant through DPO Haripur
accordinlgy, vide last bearing|Letter No. 1783/R-DSP/Dassu dated 15-06-2023, to

which, however, he did not sliJ bmit any reply. Hence the enquiry cfficer submitted

his finding report and found him as guilty of misconduct.Upon the report of

enquiry officer,I'inal Show |Cause Notice was issued to the appellant by the
competent authority vide DP(!) Upper Kohistan office No. 959A/PA dated 18-06-
2022.Even again the appellant neither appeared before the enguiry officer nor
submitted any documentary p1ioof in his defense, hence the appellant was awarded

the punishment of dismissal [from service under Police Rule 1975 amended 2014

from the date of his deliberately absence from duty and the period he remained
absent from duty (24-02-2022{to 24-06-2022 total 04 months) was counted without
pay, vide DPO Upper Kohistan office order No. 995-97/PA dated 24-06-2023.

(Copics of Charge Sheet, cnﬂuiry report,Final Show Cause Notice and Dismissal
orderare attached as annexure “B”, “C”, “D”&“E”, respectively)

Incorrect. That the appellant did not submit any application/medical documents etc

to DPO Upper Kohistan regarding grant of medical leave during co'lursc of inquiry.

That, dismissal order of the| appellant was communicated to the District Police
Officer, Haripur, vide DPO Upper Kohistan office Memo: No. 1797/0SI dated
24-06-2022, because at that iime service record and enquiry file of the appellant
were lying with district Haripur.- However, after dismissal, when the appellant
submitted application to the District Police Officer, Upper Kohistan on 10-04-2023

regarding provision of dismissal order, same was allowed and granted accordingly.

That, the appellant after dismissal, filed departmental appeal before the Regional
Police Officer, Hazara Regiolnl, Abbottabad. The Regional Police Officer, Hazara
called the appellant in OR on|30-05-2023 and heard him in person, where he has
been given reasonable opportunity to defend himself against the charges. However,
the appellant failed to advance any justification in his defense. Thus the
disciplinary action taken by [the competent authority seems genuine and the
departmental appeal was liable to be dismissed. Hence the departmental appeal of
the appellant was filed/rejected, vide RPO Hazara Office, order No. 10430/E dé.ted
30-05-2023. | !

(Copy of Comments, rejected order is annexed as annexure “F”)

8.

Incorrect. That the rejection order of the departmental order of the appellant was
provided to the appellantas evident from the fact that the appellam" filed Revision
Petition against “same pctitlion beforethe Provincial Police Officer, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, vide Registrar] ffor IGP KPK Peshawar office, Lctl‘;f No. 7747/23
dated 10-07-2023 and RPO Hazara office Endst: No. 12905/E dated 12-072023 is
evident for collection of rejected order by the appellant. Applications of the
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appellant is totally false, because no any marks etc of any officer is exist in the said

applications,
(Copy of Letter of revision p

As explained in above Para 8.

ctition is annexed as annexure “G”)
i

REEFLY OF GROUNDS

That, impugned order date
are legal lawful, in th‘e light

d 24-06-2022 and 30-05-2023 of the respondents

of departmental rules, and regulations.

Incorrect. Proper departmental enquiry was conducted, Charge Sheet was

issued to the appellant, vide D

PO Upper Kohistan office No. 380-&1 /PA dated 01-

03-2022 and Mr. Shah Nawax

officer;

submitted any reasonable infc

added that Respondent No. 2

Khan DSP Circle Dassu was appomtcd as enquiry

however, the dppeli|ant neither appeared before enquiry officer nor

rmation/documentsduring course of inquiry. Further

also called the appellant in OR during process of

departmental appeal, but the cppellant failed to advance any plausible explanation

in his defense. Thus, the dis
seems genuine and the depart

been rejected by the appellate

ciplinary action taken by the competent authority
mental appeal was liable to be dismissed which had

authority accordingly.

That, the respondents have treated the appellant in accordance with law,

departmental rules and regulations and have acted in the light of Article 4

of the constitution of Islam

the impugned orders.

That, the appellate authérity

ic Republic of Pakistan 1973 by I‘a,wfully issued

|
i
rii

as Regional Police Officer, I-Iaiz:?ra called the

appellant in OR on 30-05-2023 and heard in pérson, whereinthe appellant has been

given reasonable opportunity

10 defend himself against the charge“si'. However, the

appellant failed to advance any justification in his defense. Thus, the disciplinary
| Vi

action taken by the competent authority secems genuine and lhc departmental

appeal was liable to be dismissed.

Incorrect. That, the appellantt was transferred from District Haripur to District

Upper Kohistan on 11-02-2022 by the competenf aulhority.'l‘hé appellant neither

made his arrival report in District Upper Kohistan nor attend/appeared before the

enquiry officer till the date cf dismissal 1. 24-06-2022. Further added that the

appellant did not submit any

|application/medical documents cte. to DPO Upper

Kohistan regarding grant of mcl*dlcal leave till the date of dismissal 74 06-2022.

)

Pertains to honorable court,|hence needs no comments.




PRAYER
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umbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal

ost in favour of Respondents.
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR, CAiMI’ COURT, ABBOTTABAD r

-
I

Ex-HC Asad SaeedEx-Head Constable No.297District Police Haripur(Undei‘ tralhsfer to District
Upper Kohistan )r/ o village Mirpur, Tehsilé& District Haripur

I
SERVICE APPEAL NO. 1562/2023

............ Appellant
VERSUS

1"

The Inspector General of Police, KPK Peshawar & others ......... RESPONDENTs

AFFIDAVIT /COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

1
i
i
:
|

Inorawmead Knatid Kwem DPo u i Kol {owdo hereby
solemnly affirm and declare on oath

that the content of the Para w1:‘>e comments are
|

true and correct to'the best of my lknowlcdge and belief and nothmg has been

concealed from this Honorable Court/ Trlbunal B't )8 fd‘éthe& Sfa).eaL o7 OCZZ‘A

Thott 15 s appecly the wvsllw?—éf‘hg -despo?mtmf Vrc;zflm.zs‘ has beer

flabock  ex pavle 9y ThelS| oloferce hag bees macl? o,@c’/oosz‘

Deponent )

(MOHAMM HALID KHAN)

lan; Kohistan -
0 .

) ( ‘90 ice ofﬁcer
@@‘Dl}%

Respondents
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before the Honorable KPK Service T
connection with Scrv1cc Appeal No
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[2)
¢ BETTER COPY OF TRANSFER ORDER ANNEXURE” A” "
.. . | . i '

OFFICE OF THE ,

: REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER
- . HAZARA REGION, ABBOTTABAD

T

No._ 3229-30/E__ jated Peshawar the 11-02-2022

" ORDER

Head Constable Asad|Saeed No. 297 of Haripur Dlis'trict is hereby

" transferred and posted to Upper Kohistan District with lmmedlate effect
: - -sd-

Regional Pohce Officer,
Hazara Region,Abbottabad

vk

Copy of above is forwarded for information and necessary action to the :
. |
I

1. District Police Off'i‘cer, Haripur ,' [
2. District Police Offi'cer, Upper Kohistan R

~
; .
ol

| ‘ -

DPO office Upper Kohistan
Diary No. 437
Dated 14792 -2022

OASI

For n/a ' ' ' -

DPO UK o " | g

14-02-2022 é‘“/J B
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{_ BETTER COPY OF LETTER DEPARTURE REPORT DPO HARIPUR ANNEXURE” A”

v ' | SO
OFFICE OF THE, "
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER
HARIPUR 3
No.__1309__ ' Dated Peshawar the 23-02-2022 '
' ‘ 11 ‘ ! !
- To The District Police Officer, ' .
Upper Kohistan -

Subject: ~ DEPARTURE REPORT
Memo:

Kindly refer to the Regional Pollce Officer, Hazara Reglon, Abbottabad
office Memo No. 3229-30/E dated 11-02-2022

It is stated that Head Corllstable Asad Saeed No 297 has made his
\ departure from this District on 13-02-2023, please. , \:‘;!
-sd-

District Pohce Offlcer,
Haripur

' 0310-8498998

0344-9242864 3
DPO office Upper Kohistan
Diary No. 556 -
Dated 24-02-2022
0SI g
w/a '
DPO UK

24-02-2022

A A

.. A ' i |
Prrasi \r\def&wﬂ&% . v
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FFICE OF THE @ C

DISTRICT POLICE, OFFICER s

UPPER KOHISTAN T
Tel/Fax: 0998-407004/0998-407139 i
Email: dpokohlstan@grlnall .com .

No. &/ /0SLdated 2.5 / 2, gv'/zozz

|2

To, | The Regional Police Officer, .
Hazara Reglc n Abbottabad. !

Subject: - . DEPARTURE|REPORT .

It is submitted that Head Constable Asad Saeed No 297 of
District Haripur was transferred to this district vide your good ofﬁce order No

3229-30/E dated 11.02.2022. Untill now he has not reported his arrlval in this

’n

district.

Submitted please. g | |
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CHARGE SHEET

I, TAHIR IQBAL, District Police Officer, Upper K;o‘histan, as a

o 1
3 e
3
b
i
| fo
-

competent authority, is hereby

while transferred from Haripur district to Upper Kohistan , appear to be guiity . -
isciplinary Rules -1975, and have renfdered yourself

of misconduct under Police [d

| charge you Head Constable Asad Sx:i'eled No. 29% .

liable to.all or any of the penalties specified in the said Police Discipf}.inary Rules.

o

You are ther

Seven (07) days on the rece

"Your written

fore, required to submit your written defense witifin

~

v
pt of this Charge Sheet to the Enquiry Qfficer.

defense;, if any should reach the enquirj officer with in

 the specified period, failing which it shall, presumed that you have n§ defense to put

in and in that case, expertise action shall follow against you. .

Intimate whether you desire to hear in person.

A statement of allegation is enclosed. ‘ . 3
(TAMRIQBAL;}
District Rblkce Officer,
Upper Kohistan -
it
Wl TS
v
— ‘ o : i
@ :
i
('
oh Flatice .
Ov‘f::fj H.arter Daspu ‘ : !
v,
“ ii
b
|
|14'|
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DISCEf’LINARY ACTION - .
PLINARY ACTION 2

1, TAHIR IQBAL,-‘b,lsltrict Police Officer, Upper Kohistan, as competent

| r
authority of the opinion that 'you Head Constable Asad Saeed No. 2215 while

transferred from Haripur dlstrlct to_Upper Kohistan have rencered yourself
liable to be proceed against as lyou committed the following act/omlscion within the

TS

meamng of Police D1sc1plmarry Rules - 1975. .

STATEMEN T OlF ALLEGATIONS |

1. Thatyou have beLn transferred from district Haripur- to this dlstrlct
on complaint baism on 11.02.2022. i :

2. That your depa'rture has been made from Haripur dlstrlct to t!us

district on 23.02. 2022 but you did not reported your. arrlval in this.
district to yet. RE K

3. That, your m'esponsnble attitude and disinterest toward your duty
made you liable for departmental action against you o e

’ '

i ;.
For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said Eiccused official
with reference to the above allegations, and conduct formal departmenta‘ Enqu*ry

e

Officer Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan DSP/ Dassu Upper Kohistan, ‘ ,':i-

The enquiry officer {shall in accordance with the provisioh of ordinance,
‘provide reasonable opportunity of hearing the defaulter to furnish §ﬁndings wi;;,hin
seven (07) days of the receipt of this order, recommendation as to punishmen;or

other appropriate action against the accused.

I i
The accused |officer and a well conversant representative of e

department shall remain present in the proceedings on the date, tims'and place fix:d

by the Enquiry Officer. S s

Upber Kohistan *..
JI o

No._Z4a - &/ IPA dgteld Kohistan the 47 _/0%/2022.
Copy of above is forwarded to:- . v

i
'l'

1. Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan DSP/ Dassu Upper Kohistan’ Enquiry Officers
for initiating proceedmgs against the defaulter under provisions o1 th¢
Police Disciplinary Rules — 1975. !

2. Accused official through Enquiry Officer.

(TAH AL)
DlStl’lf‘t fficer,.
Upp ohist:n

Gv‘g“m ‘a’ﬂe, D‘ISJ-‘
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X OFIGE OF B DISTRIGT ROLICE

o v No. ?5‘7/1 A,

Dated_(§ /£ 12022%

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I, TAHIR T1QBAL, Dlsitnct Police Ofﬁcer, Upper Koh:stan as competent

authority under Police Rule -1975 do hereby serve you Head Constable Asad Sand
No. 29% while transferred from District Haripur to Upper Kohlstan has com_mxtted

following misconducts:-

viil.

iX.

X1, .

Xil.

" x1il.

Xiv.

Received by

Dated

A
. s

1. That, you have been transferred from district Haripur to 'dis.trgict
Upper Kohistan on complaint basis vide RPO'Haza‘ra office or&ér
No. 3229- 30/E dated 11.02.2022. ' &‘
district on 23| 02 2022 vide DPO Harlpur office Memo No. 1559
dated 23.02.2022, but you failed to report your arrlval in this
district so far

3. Charge sheet alongwith disciplinary action issued to you and
department enqulry was initiated against you by Mr Shah Nawaz
Khan DSP/Clrcle Dassu, Upper Kohistan, as per findmg -of
Enquiry officer, you remained absent consnstently angl

recommendedfor ex parte action. N

2

4. That, your irresponsible attitude and disinterest in your duty

shows gross misconduct.

That by reason of above, [as sufficient material is placed before fhe undersignéd
it is decided to proceed against you in general Police proceedmg w1thou. aid’of

N 1

enquiry officer.

~ That the misconduct on your part is prejudicial to good order of" dlsmplme in- the

ﬁ§

Police Force.

That your retention in the police force will amount to encourage, inefficient and
) Teig

unbecoming of good pollce ofticers;
That by taking cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the under31gned as
competent authority undle:r the said rules, proposes stern actlonl agamst you by
awarding one or more of|the kind punishments as provided in the rules. VAL
You are, therefore called upon to show cause as to why you should not be de l
strictly in accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 for ¢ hid
misconduct referred to above f '

Y ou should submit reply tlo this Final Show,Cause Notice within! Seven (07) days
of the receipt-of the notice fallmg which an ex-parte action shall be taken against
you. 4 ' T
You are further directed|to inform the undersigned that you wis.h| to be héan‘d'éip~
person or not. i

i

i : 2 3.1"

/ 12022

Gy
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I sl
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GROUNDS OF ACTION |

Y

That the Head Constab’h Asad Saeed No. 297 while t'ranéfferred from

District Haripur to Uppcr Kohistdn has committed following misconducts:-

i
|

1. That, he has been transferred from district Haripur to district
Upper Kohistan[ on compl;lint basis vide RPO Hazar‘zi],ofﬁce order
No. 3229-30/E,/dated 11.02.2022. "

2. That his depalg tlure has been made from district Harlpur to tkis
district on 23. (|)|2 .2022 vide DPO Haripur office Memo No. 1309
dated 23.02.2022, but he failed to report his arrival i m this district-
so far. !,I

3. Charge sheet alongwith d:sclplmary action |ssued to him and‘

department enquiry was initiated against him by Mr. Shah
Nawaz Khan DSP/Circle Dassu, Upper Kohistan, as per finding
of Enquiry ofﬁcer, he remained absent consnstently and

recommended for ex-parte action.

4. That, his wresponsnble attitude and disinterest in hlS duty shows~ :

gross mlsconduct
i

By reasons of above, he has rendered himself liable to be prgﬁceeded dn'd(:fr

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules - 1975, hence these ground of action. |

District Police Ofticer; -
¥/ Upper Kohistzn

ik
|
i o

| i
£l

P e
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-
ORDER. —_ ';‘.

This is office order for dlspoulsl of Jepartmental proceedings against Head

constable Asad Saced No. 204 on the grounds that while he transferred from district
Haripur to district Uppcr Kolustan on complaml basis vide W/RPO office order No.
3229-30/E dated 11.022022. Later on Ig:rozmzz his departure has been made from
district Haripur to this district vide DPO P{aripur office Memo: No. 1309 dated 23.02.2022,
but he failed to report his arrival in this district and absented vide Daily Dairy No. 16
dated 24.022022 to till date (.1bseﬂfeJ period 04 months) without information/

permission of his seniors. ’

Departmental proceedings \\],'etc initinted against him and Charge Sheet
alongwith summary of allegations have/served upon him and Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan
- DSP/ Circle Dassu Upper Kohistan was aJppomted as Enquiry Officer.

The Enquiry Offncu. tried to dig out the real facts of the absence, but the
delinquent Head constable remained ’aibsent and never appeared before the enquiry
officer and neither submitted written mply of charges in his defense, who vide his finding
submitted that the alleged Head constab]!c does not take interest in his official duty, thus

found him guilty and recommended hmjl for ex-parte action,

J .
Final Show Causc Notice along iground of action delivered upon him, but the
delinquent Head Constable remained Ll,isent. His service record / documents are lying in
district Haripur and drawing salary l‘rolfn district Haripur. ’

In the light of thc above circumstances and the recommendations of enquiry
officer, the undersigned came to conclusmn that the alleged Head constable Asad Saeed
No. 297 is guilty of the charges of dnsob(.ymg/defymg of seniors and remained absent-
from 24.02.2022 to 24.06.2022. Therefore, the undersigned being a compcetent authority,
award him the major punishment of "uJDismissal from Service” under police Rules 1975,
amended 2014 from the date of his dclibcrau. absence from duty and the period he
remained absent from duty(24.02.2022 to 24.06.2022 total 14 Months) is counted without
pay. Order announced on 24.06 2022.) i

District(Perfice Officer,
pper Kohistan, .

e | (TAHKEIQBAL)
e |
Dol |

No. 9557 1, dated 241 Oy 0’6 2022

1’”}& MEC Copy of the above is forwarded for favour of information to the:.

/

1. The Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region Abboltabad.
2. The District Police Officer, Haripur for further necessary action.

3. Os1 DPO Office,

7

7
— = (TAH AL)
Y Bi T24—06 D25 Distri ce Officer,
w Vo . 'Kfpupcr Kohistan

.
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ol;‘FICE OF THE DISTRICT PO
1 8F [ Legal,

Dated Upper Kohistan the _ /7 / ,( " 12023

To:. The Regional Police Officer, l \
Hazara Region, Abbottabad] ; :
Subject: APPLICATION FOR I’)]EPARTMENTAL APPEAL j;'l _
(HC ASAD SAEED NO.294) e
Memo: - S
Kindly refer to your office[Endst: No. 7970/E dated 19-04-2023 on the subject cited
above. '

. !
It is submitted that Para wise comments on departmenta) appeal of HC Asad Saeed

No. 294 from this District is as under.

1.

That, as per departmental appeal of the appellant he war» recruited as a
constable in District Haripure on 27-07-2007.He was lransférred from
District Haripure to this District on complaint basis , vide your good office
order No. 3229-30/E dated 11-02-2022, and his departure was madc from
Haripure to this l%)lstnct on 23-02-2022, vide District Pol:pc? Officer,
Haripure office Memo: No. 1309 dated 23-02-2022, but he did not made his
arrival report in| this District and absented vide DD No.:.f 16 dated
24.02-2022 of Bolice Line Komila District Upper Kohistan. He was
drawing their salary from District Haripure., - _ l '
As discussed in ab|(>ve Para | , that the appellant service recor¢’ lis lying at
District Haripure! he did not made his arrival report in this Disiérict till the
date of dismissal. P!Ience contents of instant Para 2 better knpr by District
Police Officer, Haripure. b |

That transfer of the appellant made by your good office bein:glcompetent
authority. - D
f

As per report of] i)PO Haripure, vide his office Memo: No.-l :]309 dated
23-02-2022 , but he failed to made his arrival report in this Drstnct till the

date of dismissal !

Strongly denied, that the appellant do not submit any docur’nents to this
i

District regarding illness till yet. ; .

I,
That the appellantidid not madc his arrival report in this Dlstnct till the date

of dismissal i.e|24 -06-2022. However, after dismissal the appellant was
submitted appllclatron to the undersigned on 10-04-2023 regarding

provision of dismissal order which was allowed accordingly whnch is badly
time barred.

l

. Rt

et ome

F

LICE OFFICER UPPER KOI—IISTAN‘%’ y

Scanned with CamScanner
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~
4,

That the appellant did

'
R

regarding grant of medical leave till the date of dismissal. i)

(i7)

nal submil any application 1o the undcii_iigncé (

o

i
.l"'

/ scrvice upon , vide his

That charge shect and disciplinary action was issucd to the uppclln;:nl-, vide
j this officc No. 380-81 /PA|datcd 01-03-2022 and Mr. Shah ann? Khan
| DSP Circle Dassu was: nppomlcd as cnquiry officer. The cnquiry oﬂ' ccr
delivered the charged shocl to the District Police Officer, Ilnnpurc, for

1oﬂ'u:c Mcmos: No. 740/R.!)SP/Dnssuldntcd
14/R DSP/Dassu datcd 07-06-2022 , Memo' No.

1730/R-DSP /Massu dated 10-06-2022 and last bearing Memo:No.

1783/R-DSP/Dassu dated

1.5-06-2023, but ncither the charge sheet was

received nor submit any report by the appellant and also do not Jom the

enquiry officer til! the date

9. As cxplained above Paras,
10.  His service rccord is ly

comments.

1.  Pertains to competent auth

of dismissal.
;

%
. ‘ I,

1cnce needs no comments. _ ;

ing with District Haripure. Hence nceds no
!"1

i
-

grity, hence nceds no comments. i

‘NOTE. Dismissal order of the appcllant was communicated to the District Police Olﬁlﬁccr

Haripure, vide this officc Memo; No. 1797/0SI dated 24-06- 2022. Hence his

service record and enquiry file arc\ lying with district Haripure. ¢

No. 21 KGO 023

Copy of the above is forwarded lQ the D
o7

strict Police Officer, Haripure with request to

please submit the service record and en unry file 10 the Worthy Regional Police Officer, Hazara
Region, Abbottabad, in responsc of his good office|Endst: No. 7970/E dated 19-04-2023 rega.rdmg
the purposc of departmental appeal of the appellant (Ex- HC Asad Saccd No. 294).

B Qefm“'"‘“em %ﬁm
ov ﬂ:ad (quantef Dasst

;;'i
|

District ) ice Ofﬁcer,

hlstan
i |
lw |
Scanned with Cam Scanner
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D ir)c. “’ \ o~ office Memo: No. 1188/Legal, dated 11-05-2023. .
5 = b 2. DPO Haripur for information and necessary action w/r to his office

:‘\‘

| 1Q /ffq .
OFFTZE OF:THE REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER

Re - 0992-9310021%2
& 0992-9310023

NO: /0436 B DATED_3? /45 1023

HAZARA REGION, ABBOTTABAI"

CRDER

This order.will dispose of departmental appeal under Rule 11-A of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 submitted by Ex- Head Constable Asad S;eed No. 294
of District Haripur against the punish{ment of * Dismiss;()l from Service” awarded by
District Police Officer Upper Kohistan \;fide OB No. 93, dated 24-06-2022.

Brief facts leading to the ipunishment are that the appellant was transterred
from District Haripur to Upper Kohlstan on complaint basis vide RPO Office Order No.
3229-90/E dated 11- 02-2022 and his! departure was made from Haripur vide Memo

No.1309 dated 23-02- 2022 but he dldnt made arrival report in Uppzr Kohistan. He

absented ‘himself from 24- 02-2022 to ”4 06-2022 (04 Months) and he naeither appeared
before the enquiry offlcer,- nor submlttied any reason of the disobeying’ defying of the
orders. ‘ |

After receiving his appeal comments of District Police Officer, Upper

‘Kohistan were sought and exammcd/pet!used ‘The undersigned called the appellant in OR

on 30-05-2023 and heard. hnn in person‘ where he has been given 1 reasonable opportunity
to defend himself against thc charges, however he failed to advance any justification in his

defense. Thus, the dlsmplmcuy action taken by the competent authority seems genuine and

- the appeal is fiable to be dl‘sh'ussed. Therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred upon

" the undersigned under Ruie 11-4 (aj- of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975

(amended 2014) the instant appeal 1s hereb3 f led/rejected with immediate effect. Appeal

is also time barred. | R
i “7///%/ .

. | .. /é/-.».“z} TA AN (PSP)
b -), Regional Police Clficer,
; f" Hazara Region, Abbottabad.

,\'.‘%’,_/

1. DPO Upper Kohistan for information and necessary action w/r to his

2
e

Copy; forwarded to:-

Memo: No. 2022, daied 16-05-2023. Service Record, Fauji Missal

containing: enquiry file @fthc, appellant is returned herewith for record.
****4 sk sk ok ofe o ook ok ok ke g ok o e sk ok ok ok ok ******#*’l‘ﬂ=ﬁ>’*«kh~$** *1 EEEEEEEESEEZEREE EEEEEES

[ r.rpohazara@gmail.com
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" RPO OF

OFFICE OF TIIE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,
KITVBER PAKIITUNKHWA
Central Police Office, Pushawar.

] /7‘/} /23, dutod Peshawir (hc_ﬁl'_o%QOZJ.
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No.S/_1747_/23

To The Regional Police Officer
Hazara Region, Abbottaba

Subject: REVISION PETITION

T

‘ BETTER COPY OF LETTER REY PETITION ANNEXURE"” D”

i
- OFFICE OF THE, a
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE ,PESHAWAR

Dated Peshawar the 10-07-2023

Memo:

Ex-HC Asad Saeed No )

~_m
- — 8

297 of Upper Kohistan Distri:ét police has

preferred application to the Worthy IGF/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for re-instatement into

-service.

‘ b
In order to proceed further in the matter, a copy of his appeal rejection
, ‘ -

- order may be sent to this office please.

IGP office
Diary No. 12491
Dated 12-07-2023

No.

___12905/E dated 12-0

DPO Upper Kohis

|

-sd- .
(AFSAR JAN)

.Registrar,

For Provincial I’ohce Offlcer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhw;x Peshawar

L

72023 o

For compliance

-sd-
DIG Hazara
12/07

tan ' R

DPO office Upper Kohistan
Diary No. 2083
Dated 13-07-2023
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Deputy Superintendent of Police,
Circle Dassu, Upper Kohistan

The District Police Officer.
Haripur.

) 783/R.Dsp/0assu Dated Kohistar%} the /37 5 £022

Subject: CHARGE SHEET AND DISCIPLINARY ACTION..

Memo:
Charge sheet and disciplinary action in Respect of Head Constable
Asad Saced No0.297 of district Har}pur was transferred to this district, and also

reported his departure from your office vide memo No.1309 dated 23-02-2022, is

already sent to your good office which may kindly be served upon him through
local Police and the same may be return to this office after obtaining his sigaature,

as token of receipt, please.

Deputy Sypefintendent of Police,.
Circle Dassu, Upper Kohistart




f

The District Police Officer
Haripur.

® @

Deputy Superintendent of Police,
Circle Dassu, Upper Kohistan

’

/ I;S/o /R.DSP/Dassu Dated Kohistan the /8 / d"//2022 !

CHARGE SHEET AND DISCIPLINARY ACTION. .
|

Subject:

Memo:

Enclosed kindly find ]1?1’
aced No.297 of district Haripur was iransferred

Respect of Head Constable Asad S
1o this district, and also reported
No.1309 dated 23-02-2022.until he

copy of Charge sheet and discipllinaf'y act
through local Police and another copy may

ewith Charge sheet and disciplirary acton in

his departure from your office vide memo

has not reported his arrival in this districi One
ion may kindly be served upo:t him

be return torthis office after obtsining

his signature as token of receipt, please.

¢t
je? of 035‘5\!

¢
- g‘;Oi O\xaﬂ
G‘z‘_‘eaﬁ

Deputy Supdeintendent of Police,
Circle D per Kohistan
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erintendent of Poi%ce,

Deputy Sup
Upper Kohistan

Circ’le Dassu,
- The District Police Officer, |
Haripur. |

ke

( JFY__/RDSP/Dassu Dated Kohi

F

stan the 07/ 0412022
ISCIPLINARY ACTION.

]

Subject:  CHARGESHEET AND D
A

Memao:
Charge sheet and disciplir

Asad Saeed No.297 of district Haripur was

his departure froim you
od office which may
be return to th

reported
already sent to your g0
local Police and the same may

as token of receipt, please.

jary actio

~ I -
r office vide memo

e e i,

n in Respect of Head Constable

ransferred 10 ihis district, and also

No.1309 dated 23-02-2022, 1
e served upon him through
gnature

kindly b
is office after obtaining his st

intendent of Police,

Deputy &
aper Kohistan -

Circle Dasy@#



-Deputy Superintendent of Police,
C:rcle Dassu, Upper Kohistan‘ E ‘

The Dlstrlct Pollce Offlcer S
'Hanpur S SR

| 2 Zzﬂ /R DSP/Dassu Dated Kohlst?_n:the LS/_?)_/ZOZZ J

X : :
Subject:. CI-_IARGE .SHEET AND DiSCIPLINARY ACTION,

Memo:

= - Enclosed kindly find herequlth Charge sheet and disciplinary ut;on in
Respect of Head Constable Asad Saeed No.297 of district Haripur was trc.nsferred
to this district, and also. reported his depaxtune from your office vnde memo
- No.1309 dated 23-02-2022. until he has{not reported his arrival in this dlstnc; One
- copy of Chaige sheet and disciplinary action may -kindly be served upon him

through local Police and another copy !may be return to thi ice after obtammg
his signature as token of receipt, please.

Xl
"




